



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482
BNSS No. - 7902 of 2025

Bhupendra Kumar Sharma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Gaurav Pundir
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ravindra Prakash Srivastava

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned A.G.A. is directed to obtain detailed / specific instructions in this matter and file counter counter affidavit by the next date of listing. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 may also file his reply, if so desires.
3. Put up as fresh on 08.12.2025 before the appropriate Bench.
4. Assignment, if any, stands discharged.

November 25, 2025

SS

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)