



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 7902 of 2025**

Bhupendra Kumar Sharma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Gaurav Pundir
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ravindra Prakash Srivastava

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the accused applicant, learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present before this Court.
2. Learned A.G.A. submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the State has been filed already on 08.01.2026, however the same is not on record.
3. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record possibly by the next date of listing.
4. List on 22.01.2026 as fresh.

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)

January 12, 2026

Aiman